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Form A - . Application Nole= /GO0 ..
A . NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCL..
N : '; _ s/ : 7 A/
» 1, ‘,}f’(xhéf‘—ﬁ”/’i"z“"‘ﬂ/ﬁﬁ/?b :k;...ﬁf._..J.‘,s.e:’z’-f;:(';..éfﬁfiz.:é-_;, the holder of Permit No. qr/i?'/((

}

0 ‘appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this - day Of .. HfZLadhm i , 19.4a. 0
\4;1;-..‘-.;..::41.4.-.,—.-.:-."..___1?2.'.f.’?:—f';.ZL -..}cir.;\g-.-_ﬁ.,..(f.;..:;}2{;,{,,‘..;{;{31&_:‘}:; L5DE Ll K L e LloleS, (gL .

(Signat off Applicant) (Address) ,T
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
State Printing 14974

i
-
.-

2 /oo
‘\ FormB Application Nols /€€C
\.'\. . NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
/ . 2 Z / : /a s
I };’f:’fﬁ;:-_s_af..(-.&z:-.;/fi....z.'fz.:;-.»;...}f‘..jrt’_;._-f;'-_i_%_,’;._f_"......;,._‘_,_':xv.’_ﬁar:_'..-‘::‘.f.!:_{}:.f::...».........._., the holder of Permit No. —/"‘/45

o Ir_appropriate the public waters (/>f the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
therein on the .....o2. 2~ . day of X o , 19@0..

eSS

............ L._............................................-.._..4.......-......-........V...-__.._.............-........_...............................-..........-..._..A......__.._....._..__..__.._.._._....w_
. N - j—' 1
4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... o diy O—far-?“%f“
: y s Ta y s < /) O/ \ ¢ / C ALl CERy
: U e L B2 Ll /1/(/;{ L A Lr ... A ed L V.o 1 Al 2. f 1 LR
" el L/ “(sig atu;é!.of Applicant) (Address

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

Form C

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.

2 Vd Application No.(2 /G0 C .
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

3 vl %M@%M, _____________________________________________________________ , the holder of Permit No.(3../ 26 &.

{o appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the . day of 9,«,,‘_,\, ........................................... , 196.2..

Remarks:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... .. day of (Celoden ... 1962
W??'Zn: ave hereunto set my hand this 7 ay o W 9 P

i

o B e AT (508 E£77% S Te bty e,
igngidre o icant Address — 4 - 1 '
/‘igpt{ %Bp/ ! ﬂ;?(/ﬁ/ /iéid » "4/:’ 9)(/4 o //#/‘-/
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IN NAME OF
ROBERT E. & ARTHUR E. SANDERS

Application No. G-1600  Permit No. G-1466 .
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Permit A—4M—5-64 SP*12908-119

| 600D

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  WASCO : EllE)

Proof of Appropriation of Water ' ~ER

ROBERT E. & ARTHUR E. SANDERS

of Route 1, Bex 123, The Dalles , State of Uregmn |
has lied beneficially the waters o
iR gy eficiatiy f
. Columbia River

tributary o or the purpose o
UrReil#odl of 30,0 acres and supplemental irrigation of 179.3 scrdy o PUPoseof
under Permit No. 0-11566 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from Oet 1%, 1939

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount

A
1.22 cubie feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rot tionlmeasured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The foint of diversion is located in the Wi SW3, Seetion 33, T. 1 N,, R. 13 B,, W. N,
Well is located 310 feet South and 78 feet East from the W} cormer Section 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to me=-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
er acre, 9¢ its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited

ga a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre fect per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year; provided further that in the event
the operation of this well results in reduction af the matural flow of Threemile
Creek the water from said well in addition to that appropriated within the
limitations of the duty of water as fixed herein shall be discharged as srdered
by the watermaster ints the channel »f Threemile Creokinthaumtnomusz
to offset such reduction and provided further that the ammit *Jee Below and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:
Supplemental Primary
39.5 acres NE} Wi
36.2 acres SE} W
31.9 acres NE: SW
31-2 acres SE: SW
6.6 acres MW SE
36.9 acres SW
2.4 acres SE% SE
Section 22
L.6 acres Ni} NEZ
Section 27
20.6 acres 9‘3 Wt
Pt acres Wit Swh
Sectimm 33

T. 1 3., R. n E.’ W. H.
# of water rediverted from the chamnel of Threemile Creek shall not exceed the
ampunt by which the flow of Threemile Creek at the point of rediversion is
increased above the matural flow by the operation of said well.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

194‘-’& | It et E.
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Permit A—4M-5-64 N SP*12908-119

DECEIVE G - 1600
E:‘;‘ SEP 2 8 1965 D
STATE OF OREGON: nCINEER

DOREGON

~ N

COUNTY OF  WASCO

Proof of Appropriation of Water

ROBERT E. & ARTHUR E. SANDERS

of Bts 1, Box 123, The Dalles, , State of Oregon |
has applied beneficially the waters of
%mdgrl Well

; Columbia River : - th '
LEPLEatehe of 3u.6 scres and supplemental irrigation of 17h.7 acres — F7Pose of

under Permit No. G=1166 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been

completed under the terms of sqaid permit; t the priority of the
right dates from Oct::%.r ié’: 1%%

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the

amoun;%
0.70 ic foobt per second

or its equivalent in case of rotc&tion measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the Wi SWg, Seotionm 33, T. 1 Ny, R. 13 Eoy We W
mlf is located 310 feet South and 7€ feet Bast from the W3 cormer, Sectiomn 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth o{ one cubic foot per second
" per acre, % its equivalent for each scre irrigated and shall be further ffmm
Qs a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigatisn season of each year, provided further that in the event the
operatisn af this well results in reduction of the natural f{low of Threemile Creek
the water from said well in addition to that appropriated within the limitations
of the duty of water as fixed herein shall be discharged as ordered by the water-
master into the chamnel of Threemile Creek in the amount novessary to offset such
reduction and provided further that the amount »f water (cont, below) and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows: Pr Supp .
- 3945 acres HEj g

. 36,2 acres SE W3
31.9 acres NEZ SW3
21.2 acres SE; S f
646 acres W SE?
36:E acres SW SEf
2 acres SE: SES
Section 22
1.k " acres W} NE}
Section 27
22.5 acres SWi Wi}
heé acres SE mi
Section 33
. Te 1 Hey Ra 13 Eoy Wa M,
rediverted from the channal of Threemile Creek shall not exceed the amount by which
the flow of Threemile Creek at the point of rediversion is increased above the
natural flow gyt the operatisn of said well.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day of
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August 25, 1966

Robert E. & Arthur E. Sanders
Route 1

Box 123

The Dalles, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On July 25, 1966, we mailed you a copy of a proof of
the certificate in connection with the incomplete water right
represented by yosur permit number G-1466 granting a right
to the use of 1.22 cubic feet per second from the waters of
Sanders Well for the purpose of irrigatiosn of 30.0 acres and
supplemental irrigation of 179.3 acres, together with the
instructiosns that the statement at " he battom of the page be
signed and the copy be returned to this office accompanied by
the certificate recording feoe in the amount of ¥1,00.

T> date this form has not been received nor has any corres-
pondence repgarding reasons for not returning it been received.
This is to notify you that unleass we receive the signed proof
form and the certificate recording fee, or a reguest for addi-
tional time within thirty daye from the date of this letter, we
will be required to take steos toward the cancelation »f this
permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELEH
State Engineer
By
Myron V., Bish
Assistant

MVB:pju



July 25, 1966

Robert E, & Arthur E. Sanders
ioute 1, Box 123
The TNalles, Oregon

Centlemen:

Fnelosed is the final proof in connection with the incomplete
water right represented by your permit No, G-1466.

The well driller reports that the well did produce more
water than it presently does. The quantity of water in the
enclosed proof 3s based on the capacity of your irrigation
system to daliver water to the land, Our watermaster lists
your equipment as including 90 sprinkler heads which would
deliver 1.22 cubic feet per second at LO pounds pressure,

The dat? contained in the praof, which is based un an
inspection and survey of your project made by a represantative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right
has been completed within the terms of ysur permit., The proof
should be dated and signed by you and returned to this slfice.

Upon receipt of the praof, properly exascuted and accompanied
by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate of water
right will be issued confirming the right thersunder and, after
being recorded in the county records, will be forwarded t5 you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L., WHEELER
Jtate Engineer

Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVBisfr

Fneclosure




1509 . 9th Street
The Dalles, Oregon
April 11, 1960

C. O. Bartels, Assistant
State Engineer, Water Resources Dept.
Salem, Oregon

Dear lr. Bartels:

In regard to the artesian well, located on Theee Mile
Creek, in The Dalles area, owned by Robert E. and Arthur E.
Sanders, with permit number G-1466.

In October, 1905, we asked for, and were granted, extra
time to recover, a diminished supply of water. OQOur original
permit granted us 2.04 cubic feet per second, but since
that time, we have experienced some loss of water.

Last fall, we began operations to recover it, by the
installation of a pump, but weather, and weeks of hospitalization
of both owners, have delayed our plans,

We have every intention of going ahead, as soon as
possible, to try to increase the flow of water, by pump
installation, to proportions, more in the neighborhood, of what
we, originally, were granted. This has been described in previous
letters to the State, and to the local water master.

In the hope that the State Water Office will bear with
us, because of our difficulties, for additional time,
I remain,

Sincerely,

i E A A gl




Jctober 13,

k.
i3
!
Robert E. & Arthur E. Janders
Route 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Oregon )
L
Gentlemen:
This will acknowledge receipt of your letter received
in this office October B, 1965, in regard to permit G-1L56,
Our letter of September 28 was an errar and should not have
been mailed ta you,
Please notify this o5 'flce when you have installed the pump=
ing unit on the well and whan you feel you hava develapad an
amount zf water more nearly in line with the amount of water
which your well originally nroduced.
Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Ungineer
By
C. 0. Bartels "
fasistant

CORisfr




REFER TO

STATE OF OREGON Prenm._0=1600
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

September 28, 1965 R E c E I ' E D
UCT 81965

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

Robert E. & Arthur E. Sanders
Route 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Oregon
Gentlemen: |

This will acknowledge receipt of the signed proof of the
proposed certificate in connection with your permit number
G-1L66.

If you will now submit the certificate recording fee of
$1.00, we will be able to issue the confirming certificate.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Ce O, Bartels Oﬁ1

Assistant

COB:sfr




Robert E. & Arthur E,. Sanders
Route 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledgze receipt of the signed prosf of the
pr 1Eased certificate in connectisn with your permit number

If you will now submit the certificate recording fee of
$1,00, we will be able to issue the confirming certificste.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer




eptember 1, 1965

Sanders Brothers
ipute 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Oregan

Jent lement

This will
in regard

owledge receipt of your letter of August 27, 1965,

ack
4 n . -'t\
=0 Darmliv uU-

Your requast for aiditisnal time to develop your well back tpo

the maximum flow which you enjoyed when iﬂ was completed, has been
considered and it has been decided that this o{fice will try to

head on the

Ja

determina throuch checking sur records 3f pressure woll

and the various discharge measurements made by Larry bousek to
determine what may be a more nearly correct amount ol water to be
1r&nu :d on the coniirmin, water right certificate. Therefore, you

appropriation which has been
if you would return the

ds not have to execute the proof of
mailed to you, 1 would appreciate it
praof of appropriation to this office.

You are advised that you will not be granted a certificcte of
t which would allsw you more water than you had put to
beneficial use by October 1, 1962, which was the time limit for
completion on your permit. Inst Jllau¢Jh of a pump would not be
objectionable s5 long it does not result in the diversion of
more water from the well than you have made proof on,

water ri

as

it is possible that we may have t0 make some more discharge
measurements on the flow of the well at different pressure heads
to make a reasonable determination of how much the flow of the
well was at the time proof was made,
vary truly yours,
itate ILnginser

Cs Bartels
Assigtant

COBiafr

T a
wul

Larry Jebousek

G=1600
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ot 21,29 DECEIVE)

AUG 30 1965
State Engineer

Water resources Dept. STATE ENGINEER

516 Public Service Bldg: SALEM. OREGON
Salem 97310, Oregz. -

Gentlemen :

In answer to your letter of August 24th, regarding our
failure to contact your office in regardikmg to copy of proof
under permit number G-1466,

Around the first of August, we laild 640 feet of 6" pipe
down hill and on the end of that a valve, PBy filling this
line and releasing alr at the well, we created a siphon. The
valve at the end of this new line 1s at a considerable lower
elevation.

On August 1llth, Larry Jebousek came out and measured the
water flow under this new setup. Hls check showed an increass
from .70 CFS to .83 CFS5, He stated that he would write you that
day and inform you of thils increase.

We are now in the process of 1lnstalling an electric pump
at this lower valve with the hope of getting a further inceease

of water flow. We are reguesting additional time to complete
thls last mentioned project.

Very truly yours,

St Zrd Gt

/7 ez 140}/ Z ’Géiw//q




1"1.7,.€- ASL 2}’ 1;;‘.

Robert E. & Arthur E, Sanders
Route 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Uregon

Centlemen:

On July 23, 1965, we mailed you a copy of a proof of the
certificate in connectlon with the incomplete water right rep-
resented by your permit number G-1466 granting a right to the
use of 0.70 c.fe8. from the waters of Sanders Well for irriga-
tion of 3L.6 acres and supplemental irrication of 17L4,7 acres,
together with the instructions that the statement at the bottom
of the page be signed and the copy be returned to this office
accompanied by the certificate recording fee in the amount of
$1.00,

To date this farr has not b en received nor has any cor-
resn ;qdcrcc rerarding reasons for not returnint it been received.
This is ts notify you that unless we receive the signed proof
form and the certificate recording fee, or a request {or additional
time within thirty days from the date of this letiter, we will be
required to take steps toward the cancelation of this permit,

Very truly yours,

CHRLS L, JHIGLER
State Hnginear

By
C. 0. Bartels
Agsistant

J3ssfr



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRIBUTION
WATER DISTRICT NO. 3
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS

ROOM 202 COURT HOUSE ANNEX SNOW SURVEYS
THE DALLES, OREGON
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STATE OF OREGON Fiie no. 0=1000
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

thur E. Sanders

Enclosed is the final proof in connection withdtpe
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 0-1L06

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, deftines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

el ol

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure
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July 12, 1965

Larry Jebousek

Water Master District Number 3
Wasco County Courthouse Amnex
The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Larry:

I have yur letter of July 8, 1965, in regard to the
Sanders Brothers' well, It would seem that we should type
a proof for the amount of water which you measured flowing

-

from the well (312 gepems).

I will have a proof typed up and mail it to

the Sanders
Brothers with the next group that we mall sut, If they are
going to put an additional pump in the well, this might con-

stitute an enlargement of the right that they have made a
proof on.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Ce O. Bartels
Assistant

COB:afr




July 6, 1965

Larry Jebousek

Water Master District Number 3
Court House Annex

The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Larry:

Do you intend to make more measurements on the Sanders
Brothera' well? I could make up a proof for about 0.70 cfs
and mail it to them, Do you think this would be adviseable
or do you want to make future measurements to determine the
quantity to be allowed on their certificate?

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
C. 0. Bartels
Assistant

COBzafyr
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF

w D
WATER DISTRICT NO. 3 ATER ISTRIBUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS

SNOW SURVEYS

Ay -
LARRY W. JEBOUSEK

IWATER MASTER ROOM 202 COURT HOUSE ANNEX

THE DALLES, OREGON

June 28, 1965

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer _ . .
516 Public Service Building ) B @ E E u E
Salem 10, Oregon R acE

ATTENTION: C, O. Bartels 1= | 2 | IN

s S A=

C_‘;

Om

o
N

Dear Bud:

Enclosed you will find my measurement on the Sanders'
Brothers well near Threemile Creek near The Dalles. I
used the Pigmy current meter this time and came up with
a total of 312 galldns per minute, You will note there
is 30 gallons per minute estimated. This was water that
did not go into the channel which I metered. You may
put this in the Sanders' Brothers records and wait to
see whether they put a pump on the well this fall.

Very truly your
Sy W

Larry W. Jeboyusek

Water/Master Dist. #3

LWJ/jax

Enclosure



WATER MASTER

W. JEBOUSEK

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 3
ROOM 202 COURT HOUSE ANNEX
THE DALLES, OREGON

July B, 1965 @ E c E H
L9
2 *_”:TE_ £

e 1Y e e Y Ly

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

516 Public Service Building
Salem, 10, Oregon

ATTENTION: C. O, Bartels
Dear Budj

I spoke to Art Sanders in regards tc Sanders Brothers
well on Threemile Creek this morning. I told him of my
measurement of 312 g.p.m. He stated that he believed this was
fairly accurate, but not what the well produced several years
back.

He has purchased a 20-Horsepower pumping unit and plans
to install it later this summer in the 6=-inch casing in the
wells. At this time I do not intend to make any further
measurements. If you do not attempt to issue the certificate
in the near future, I will make one more measurement after the
pump has been installed.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jeb
Watermaster; District No. 3

LWJ/clc

WATER DISTRIBUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
SNOW SURVEYS

l—lht D

GINEER .
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRIBUTION

WATER DISTRICT NO. 3
HYDROGRAFPHIC SURVEYS

ROQM 202 COURT HOUSE ANNEX SNOW SURVEYS
THE DALLES, OREGON

Y W. JEBOUSEK
WATER MASTER

April 26, 1965

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
516 Public Service Building
Salem 10, Oregon
ATTENTION: C. O Bartels
Dear Bud:
Enclosed you will find my measurements and computations
of the Sanders' Brothers well. The flow has not improved over

my last measurement, which is what I expected from the
description from Art Sanders.

I will make another measurement in six to eight weeks.

Very)truly yours zﬁéf/
. Jebo%
Waternaster, strict No. 3

LWJ/clc




SANDERS BROTHERS

Well Measurement

April 26, 1965

Pressure = 71 lbs.

X Distance = 9.5 inches

Y Distance = 12 inches
Free Board = 3/4 inches
Inside Dig = 4.5 inches
AN = 15.9 inches

Free Board Factor = 3/4" to 4 1/2" = .166 ratio = .866 (from table)

Q = 3.61 X A X F. B. F. X X
v Y
Q = 3.6l x 15.9 x  .886 x 9.5
3.46
Q = 139.6 gpm




Getober 30, 196k

Larry '/, Jebousek
‘Wasco County Courthouse Amnex
Room 202

The Nalles, Oregon

Dear larry:

I received your letter and computation of October 28,
concerning Robert and Arthur Sander's permit G166, -

Tour measurement of 123,36 gallons per minute is
considorably less than the 2,62 o0.fe8, wnich was applied
for, so I doubt if the Sanders would be willing to accept
proof for that embunt, Jack informs me that a measurement of
artesian presgure and subsequent flow nt this time of the
year would indicnte probably the lowest head and flow of the
season, Conversely a messurement durin: the peak of the
spring runoff and recharpe would probably indicate the
maximun head and discharge. It &3 sur thinking at this time,
that neither the maximum artesian nor the minimum artesian
flow should %e granted under this pemit. e would instead
like t5 have discharge measurements of this well ranging from
the maximmm flow in the spring throuchout the summer and down
to the mindmem flow in the fall, Having tnis information, we
will attempt {5 sclect a suitzble cuantity of wnter to be
granted on the certificate.

\s you can see, this will require several measurements
starting next spring and contimuing throughout the irrigation
season and into next fall, If you will ot the recuired measure-
ments, we will issue 2 certificate on this permit during the
winter af 1965,

Very truly yours,

, CHRIS L. WHAEELER
State Engineer




STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 1
OFFICE OF '
WATER DISTRIBUTION
JEBOUSEK WATER DISTRICT NO. 3 HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
R MASTER ROOM 202 COURT HOUSE ANNEX SNOW SURVEYS
THE DALLES, OREGON

October 29, 1964

Mr, Chris L. Wheeler

tate Engineer o » Fm
516 Public Service Building ﬁm"”'guv:ﬂ-’}
Salem-10, Oregon ¥ OCT 50 1964 v

..‘-"l.' ‘.'.. .- "._ .‘I.-'_l
ATTENTIONs C. O. Bartels STATE Ei .GINEER

Laomy I kd, O AL'..‘.L.:; \',":‘1

Dear Bud,

Enclosed you will find thes measurement and computatlons which
made on the Sanders Brothers well, Permit No. G 1466 on Qctober 28,
he well /is artesian and I used the open flow discharge method.
¢ quantity of water has been drastically reduced during the past
to 16 months,

= =

o o

Approximately a year ago T accompanled Robert DeBow on his
measurement of this well and a2t that time the 4% inch plpe would
shoot water out approximately 15 to 20 feet.

I spoke with Mr. Arthur Sanders in regdrds to the gquanity
allowed for this permite. He knows that the amount of water has fallen
off and does intend to do something about it, either instzll a pump
in the well or do some drillinge In any case he would not be
satisfied withathe. 123 gpm presently flowing from the well,

Very truly yours,

R J
LWI/clc
Enclosure
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SANDERS BRCTHERS

WELL MEASUREMENT AND FLOW COMPUTATIONS

Inside deameter of pipe = 445 inches

X

1

11 inches

¥

12 inches

Frecboard = 1,625 inches

A =T B2 =23,1416 X (4.5)2 = 15.9043%
(2)
Freeboard factor = _E_ = 1625 = .36
D 4.5
Effective Area from Table 2 36 = 676
e e Q = _3:61 A X 676 = 3,61 X 15,90435 X 11 X 076
vV Y 3.46
Q = 426,9357
3.46
Q = 123,36 gallons per minute



G-1600

October 13, 1964

Mr. Larry W. Jebousek
Watermaster, District 3
Wasco County Annex, Foom 202
The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Larry:

I believe someone has previously written to you
regarding permit numbered G-1466 issued to Robert E. and
Arthur E, Sanders. You made the final proof survey, but
I think we should have measurement of the water discharge
from the well into Threemile Creek. Apparently this is

discharged into the open ditch so some sort of measurement
should be possible.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
C. 0. Bartels, Assistant

TJ :ek




G-1600

August 23, 1963

Mr. M. Da Van Valkenburgh
Heisler & Van Valkenburgh
Attorneys at law

214 East 52 Street

The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Mr. Van Valkenburghs

Reference is made to your protest on behalf of Milton F. Martin
in regard to the well interference in Martin's well caused by the operation
of the Sanders's well,

The shallow depth of water in a well or the artesian head encoun-
tered in a flowing well is a privilege that can be enjoyed by the well owner
while available, but it ia not a privilege that is protected by a ground-water
right. The Legislative policy set forth in ORS 537.525 states that "Beneficial
use without waste, within the capacity of the available sources, be the basis,
measure and extent of the right to appropriate ground water"”. As it is physi-
cally impossible to develop a -water reservoir to capacity without some
lowering of water tables, the Ground Water Act provides that the determination
of the lowest permissable water level will be a matter of determination in amn
adjudication (OBS 537.685). After such a determination, the State Engineer
shall regulate the conrol works on wells so as to maintain water levels in
order to scoure the equal and fair distribution of the available water supply.
The regulation of wells in order to maintain water levels or artesian pressure
without such a determination would indicate that the State Engineer has arbi-
trarily made the determination of the "lowest permissable water level" without

If a problem of well interference appears substantial, the State
Engineer can initiate a proceeding for the determination of a critical ground-
vater area. If after an investigation and hearing, he finds that two or more
wvells interfere substantially with one another, he may declare the area "critical”
and enter an order containing corrsctive control provisions.

Since there has been no apparent annual decline of the artesian
pressure in the Martin well, it appeara that the ground-water reservoir has the
capacity to supply sufficient water to meet all the existing wvater rights with-
out an over-appropriation of the supply. It may be necessary, however, that
Fr, Martin install additional pumping equipment in order to obtain the quantity



E. HEISLER

Heisler & Van Valkenburgh

Attorneys at Law
214 East Fifth Street

w. Sl |,._; * . LT
The Dalles, Oregon ﬁ | [ i . 3
AUG 2 . 1963

D, VAN VALKENBURGH August 20, 1963

STATE Er!GINEER
MALEM, O “GDN

Mr. Chris Wheeler
Oregon State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Re: Milton F. Martin, The Dalles, Oregon
Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Please be advised that we are writing at
the request of Milton F. Martin, of The Dalles,

Oregon, who has an artesian well.

We wish to lodge a‘protest in his behalf
with your Department. A neighboring artesian

"well, on property owned by Arthur and Robert

sanders, has as its source of water two stratas.
When water 1is being released that comes from the
upper strata of the Sanders well, the pressure and
the flow of the water from the Martin well is
reduced considerably.

Inasmuch as the Martin well is prior in
time, we assert, in Mr. Martin's behalf, that
he is entitled to the full flow and pressure of
his well and that the Sanders should be instructed
that the reduction in pressure and flow caused
the Martin well by the use of the Sanders well
should be terminated.

Would you advise this office if any further
filing should be made with your office in regards
to formalizing this complaint.

Yours truly,

HETSLER & VAN VALKENBURGH

/i £<i:flh\\__ﬂ é%??égi;;ééij

M. D. Van Valkenburgh .

MDV:ct



STATE OF OREGON mrin . el R
STATE ENGINEER
$16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

October 12, 1962

* Robert E. & Arthur E., Sanders
Route 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No, U=14066.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
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July 8, 1960

Mr. Charles A. Phipps
Attomey at law
Pioneer Building

The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Mr, Phipps:

: This will aclmovledge your letters of June 14 and 24
transmi tting documents of protest in the names of S. A. and
Cecyl Skirving, John H., and Betty Jane Sidrving and Milton P.
and June Martin.

Since it is reguired that a protest shall contain
proof of service upon the interested person or persons whose
rights or claims are contested by the protestant, it is not
posaible for us to accept a "blanket protest" against posaible
future filings or actions. Therefore, the submitted documents
of protests are retumed herewith.

I have entered a notation into the recoxds of this
office to the effect that you will be notified of any applica-
tions that are filed for permits to appropriate ground water
within two miles of the location of the wells of your clients.

A copy of the Mules of Administrative Procedure in

Contested Cases before the State Ingineer of Oreson 1s enclosed.

VYery truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWCzeh

enclosures = 3

G=1600
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LAW OFFICES

PHIPPS AND PHIPPS

F.L.PHIPPS PIONEER BUILDING
CHARLES A.PHIPPS THE DALLES, OREGON
DONALD F. DUNN CYPRESS 6-5424

June 24, 1960

Hon. Lewis A. Stanley _ &l Vs
State Engineer iU : 50 BS
251 Finance Building '
170 12th Street S. E.
Salem, Oregon

Attention:; Mr. James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant

RE: Application G-1600 and Protests of Skirving
and Martin, and the upper Three-Mile area
of Wasco County, Oregon

Dear Sir:

We enclose herewith a protest of Milton F. Martin and June Martin, husband
and wife, against the consideration of any applications, or the granting of

any permits or water right certificates in the upper Three-Mile area of Wasco
County, Oregon, at any location within two miles from the location of their
well, which is described in the protest and in the previous protest filed against
application G-1600.

The protest is also directed against the consideration of any applications and
the granting of any permits or water rights certificates which would permit di-
version of water from the upper Three-Mile area and the use thereof on land
which is in no way connected with the upper Three-Mile underground water
reservoir. This is the procedure which has been authorized in the granting of
the Sanders' permit.

Since the law contains no express provision requiring the State Engineer to give
notice or hold a hearing prior to the granting of a permit, the Martins are filing
this protest in order to be on record in the event any further ground water appli-

cations are received in your office, the location of which is within the area de-
scribed in the protest.

Very truly yours,

PHIPPS, PHIPPS & DUNN

N

, ./ 7)\., _

Charles A. Phipps

CAP:ps
Encl.



LAW OFFICES

PHIPPS AND PHIPPS e

PIONEER BUILDING
F.L.PHIPPS

CHARLES A.PHIPPS THE DALLES, OREGON

DONALD F. DUNN CYPRESS 6-5424

June 14, 1960

Hon. Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer

251 Finance Building
170 12th Street S. E.
Salem, Oregon

Attention; Mr. James W. Carver, Jr.,Assistant
RE: Application G-1600 and Protests of Skirving

and Martin, and the upper Three-Mile area
of Wasco County, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

We enclose herewith a protest of 5. A. Skirving and Cecyl Skirving, husband
and wife, and John H. Skirving and Betty Jane Skirving, husband and wife,
against the consideration of any applications, or the granting of any permits
or water right certificates in the upper Three-Mile area of Wasco County,
Oregon, at any location within two miles from the location of their well, which
is described in the protest and in the previous protest filed against application
G-1600.

The protest is also directed against the consideration of any applications and
the granting of any permits or water rights certificates which would permit di-
version of water from the upper Three-Mile area and the use thereof on land
which is in no way connected with the upper Three-Mile underground water
reservoir. This is the procedure which has been authorized in the granting of
the Sanders' permit.

Since the law contains no express provision requiring the State Engineer to give
notice or hold a hearing prior to the granting of a permit, the Skirvings are filing
this protest in order to be on record in the event any further ground water appli-
cations are received in your office, the location of which is within the area de-
scribed in the protest.

Very truly yours

PHI ., PHIP

Y

Charles A. Phipps

CAP:bjd
Encl.




May 27, 1960

E‘r- chﬁrlas A. MPPB
Attorney at Law
Pioneer Bullding

The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Mr. Phipps:

This will acknowledge your letters of May 13 and 16
transmitting protests in the names of 8. A. Skirving, et al.
and Milton F. and June Martin ageinst permit No. G-l’:66
issued in the name of Arthur Sanders.

The submitted protests are being placed in the
application No. G=1600 file folder and will be held for
future reference.

Very tzuly yours,

LINIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWCseh

G-1600




OFFICES

S AND PHIPPS

PIONEER BUILDING
F.L.PHIPPS

CHARLES A.PHIPPS THE DALLES, OREGON
CYPRESS 6-5424

DONALD F. DUNN

May 16, 1960

Hon. Lewis A, Stanley !
State Engineer [{ % .
251 Finance Building wROMAY | 14pl B
170 12th Street S. E. N o T D =l ©
Salem, Oregon - 2 2 NGIR

Attention: Mr. James W. Carver, Jr.,Assistant

RE: Protest of Milton F.and June
Martin against Permit No. G-1466

Dear Sir:

1 have your letter of May 13, 1960, in which you returned the protest which
we filed on behalf of Milton F. and June Martin, husband and wife, against
the above described permit. In your letter you stated that the law made no
provision for protesting a permit that has been issued in approval of an
application, and that you were, therefore, unable to accept the submitted
protest.

I have discussed this matter with Mr. Louis S. Bonney, Assistant Attorney
General, and upon his advice, I am returning the protest to you with the
request that it be accepted as a matter of record, with the understanding
that he will discuss this point with you in the very near future. It is our

- purpose in filing this protest to make it clear, as a matter of public record,
that the protestants object to the drilling of the Sanders' well, and also

to protect them against any future claim that they slept on their rights and
permitted the work to commence and continue without objection.

Under these circumstances, after discussing the matter with Mr. Bonney,
we trust that you will accept the protest and file it so that it may be a
basis for any future action which the protestants wish to take with respect
to the drilling of the Sanders' well and any appropriation of water therefrom
for the purposes described in the Sanders' permit.

Very truly yours

PI%P’BG’, PHIPPS & DUNN
7 ~ sV DS LD
|'" o / ) F / f f?‘ . _
- b S -f‘v—‘——p._?é/f./
Charles A. Phipps ¢ /)
CAP:bjd v
Encl.

cc: Mr. Louis S. Bonney

Assistant Attorney General

Department of Justice
Salem, Oregon




LAW OFFICES

{IPPS AND PHIPPS

PIONEER BUILDING
F.L.PHIPPS

CHARLES A.PHIPPS THE DALLES, OREGON
CYPRESS 6-5424

DONALD F. DUNN

May 13, 1960

Hon. Lewis A. Stanky
State Engineer

251 Finance Building

170 12th Street S. E.
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. James W. Carver, Jr.,Assistant
RE;: Your File G-1600

Protest of S. A. Skirving, et al,
against Permit No. G-1466

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of May 10, 1960, in which you returned the protest which
we filed on behalf of S. A. Skirving and Cecyl Skirving, husband and wife,
and John H. and Betty Jane Skirving, husband and wife, against the above
described permit. In your letter you stated that the law made no provision
for protesting a permit that has been issued in approval of an application,
and that you were, therefore, unable to accept the submitted protest.

I have discussed this matter with Mr. Louis S. Bonney, Assistant Attorney
General, and upon his advice, I am returning the protest to you with the
request that it be accepted as a matter of record, with the understanding
that he will discuss this point with you in the very near future. It is our
purpose in filing this protest to make it clear, as a matter of public record,
that the protestants object to the drilling of the Sanders' well, and also

to protect them against any future claim that they slept on their rights and
permitted the work to commence and continue without objection.

Under these circumstances, after discussing the mater with Mr. Bonney,
we trust that you will accept the protest and file it so that it may be a
basis for any future action which the protestants wish to take with respect
to the drilling of the Sanders' well and any appropriation of water therefrom
for the purposes described in the Sanders' permit.

Very truly yours

PHIPI S, PHIP‘B__S.::& DpNN
7 4

Charles A. Phipps v (¢
CAP:bjd
Encl.
cc: Mr. Louis S. Bonney
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
Salem, Oregon



May 10, 1960

Law Offices

Phipps and Philpps
Pioneer Building
The Dalles, Oregon

Attention Mr. Charles A. Phipps
CGentlemens

This will acknowledige your letter of May 5
transmitting a protest by S. A. and Cecyl Skirving,
husband and wife, and John H. and Betty Jane Skirving,
msband and wife, against permit No. G=1166 in the name
of Robert E, and Artlr E., Sanders.

The law provides for protesting the approval of
an application before issunance of a permit; however there
is no provision far protesting a permit that has been issued
in approval of an applicatlion. Therefore, we are not able
to accept the submitied protest.

The submitted protest is returned herewlth.
Very truly yours,

IEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWC:eh
enclosure

G=1600



LAW OFFICES

IPPS AND PHIPPS

PIONEER BUILDING
F.L.PHIPPS
CHARLES A.PHIPPS THE DALLES, OREGON

CYPRESS 6-5424

DONALD F. DUNN

May 5, 1960

Hon. Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer

251 Finance Building
170 12th Street S. E.
Salem, Oregon

RE: Permit No. G-1466 - Robert E.
Sanders and Arthur E, Sanders

Dear Mr, Stanley: B}

We enclose the protest of S. A. Bkirving and Cecyl Skirving, husband
and wife, and John H. Skirving and Betty Jane Skirving, husband and
wife, against the application and above entitled permit.

We understand that the Sanders' are getting ready to drill a well,
and therefore respectfully request that you notify us as soon as
possible what consideration you are prepared to give this protest.

We are also sending you under separate cover the protest of Milton F.
Martin and June Martin, who have two wells located in even closer
proximity to the proposed Sanders' well.

Very truly yours

PHIPPS, PHIPPS & DUNN

.

I
Charles A. Phipps /

CAP:bjd
Encl.
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Robert E. & Arthmr E, Sanders
Rounte 1, Box 123
The Dalles, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acinowledge receipt of your returned application
file number G=1600 and the 2 accompaning affidavits,

The application has been re-sxamined and now appears to be
in satisfactory form, It is being placed in line for approval
by issuznce of a permit with the ncxt group.

In accordance with the authorization contained in the affidsvit
submitted, that portion of water right certifiecate nuuber 19537,
which 45 appurtenant to the S§ of the HW§ and the Wi of the SW{ of
Section 33, Tounship 1 N., Range 13 E., of the Willamette Meridian
has been cancelled and is without further force or effect.

Very truly yours,

IEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By

Walter H. Perry, Assistant

WHP: skch

0.1400



G=1600
U-215

October 19, 1959

Robert £ & Arthna E, Sanders
Route 1, Sox 123
The Dalles, Oregon

Gentlemen s

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a pernit to
appropriate 2,6l cubic fest of water per second from Sander's Well for
the irrigation of 209.3 acres, tracing and one print, legal descriptiom,
and fees in the sum of £30, for which our Raceipt No. 23180 is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed as provided by law under
File No, 0=1600,

Upon examination of the anplication, 1t is noted that the land to be
irrigated within the SW} of the NW; and NW} of the W} of Section 33, T.
1 N.y Ry 13 E, is already covered by a rirzht for irrigation from a well
under Permit No. U=194, as evidenced by Certificate No. 19537. The applica-
tion for this permit was filed in the names of Earl E. and Leona Lash.

Before your application may be approved by issuance of a permit, it
will be necessary that this existing right be cleared from our records or
your application, File No, G=1600 bes amended.

In order to assist you, we have prepared an affidavit which would
anthorize the cancellation of that portion of the Certificate No. 19537
which is appurtenant to the land which you purchased.

Your application is returned for correction being endorsed so that in

order to retain its date of nriority it must be retrned to this office on
or before December 21, 1959,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
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Flled this....day of . el

o

STATE ENGINEER e I EER

ASSISTANT
BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Application
No. G-1600 and Permit .

; PROTEST OF MILTON F. MARTIN
No. G-1466, issued in the ; and JUNE MARTIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE |
)

names of ROBERT E. SANDERS
and ARTHUR E. SANDERS.

Come now the protestants, Milton F. Martin and June Martin, husband
and wife, and respectfully present their protest against Application No. G-1600
and Permit No. G-1466, filed by and issued to Robert E. Sanders and Arthur E.
Sanders, Route 1, Box 123, The Dalles, Oregon, authorizing them to drill a
well and appropriate therefrom 2.7 cubic feet of water per second, said well to
be 8 inches in diameter and of an estimated depth of 200 feet near Three Mile
Creek, a tributary of the Columbia River, located 480 feet South and 150 feet
East from the One Quarter Section corner of Sections 32 and 33, Township 1
North, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian in Wasco County, Oregon, to ble
known as the "Sanders Well". The application for the permit was filed in the
Office of the State Engineer October 12, amended November 3, 1959, and the
permit issued November 20, 1959, with a priority date of October 12, 1959.
This protest is filed for the following reasons:

1. These protestants received no notice or opportunity to be heard
or protest the application and subsequent issuance of the permit above described,
and were thus effectively deprived of their right to protest the application for
the permit while the same was pending.

2. That these protestants are the owners and holders of Application
No. G-8 and Permit No. G-482 with a priority of April 16, 1947, covering a
well located 2650 feet South 44° 33' West from the corner of Sections 28, 29,
32 and 33 in Township 1 North, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian in
Wasco County, Oregon. The protestants permit authorizes the appropriation of
water from an artesian source of not to exceed 4. 44 cubic feet per second.

That the protestants have constructed a well at said location, knowr
as Martin Well No.‘l, which has a diameter of 8 inches and an estimated depth

l.

PHIPPS AND PHIPPS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
THE DALLES, OREGON
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of 336 feet. That these protestants are also the owners and holders of Applica-
tion No. G-66 and Permit No. G-485 coverin.g a well located 1736 feet South
and 2097 feet West from the Northeast corner of Section 32, Township 1 North,
Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian in Wasco County, Oregon, with a
priority date of April 4, 1955. This permit authorizes the protestants to approp-
rlate not to exceed 3.0 cubic feet per second from an artesian source. The
protestants have constructed a well at said location with a diameter of 10 inches
for a depth of 207 feet and a diameter of 6 inches for 220 feet with an estimated
depth of 427 feet. That in connection with both wells protestants have installed
15,000 feet of buried main-line pipe and approximately 5500 feet of portable
lateral line complete with sprinklers and valves, a 75-horsepower centrifugal
booster pump and a 20-horsepower centrifugal booster pump, and have prepared
land for irrigation, all at a cost of approximately $65, 000.00, and are now

appropriating water from said wells through the above described irrigation

system for said purposes, and are irrigating a total of 355 acres of land. ,
3. That the wells belonging to these protestants are located approxi- “
mately one-quarter mile from the location of the proposed well of Robert E. |
and Arthur E. Sanders and that if said individuals are permitted to construct the
well described in their application and permit, it will drain the water from the
area of these protestants' wells, destroy their value and cause these protestants
a financial loss of more than $65,000. 00 and deprive them of future potential
profits and benefits to which they are justly entitled. |
4., That while the well proposed to be constructed by Robert E. and
Arthur E. Sanders is located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter
of Section 33, Township 1 North, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian,
said individuals propose to irrigate only 30 acres in said Section 33, and pro-
pose to divert the water to be obtained from their well at said location into Three
Mile Creek and to irrigate approximately 180 acres of land located in Sections
22 and 27, Township 1 North, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, a dis-
tance of approximately three miles from the location of the well. That if
Robert E. and Arthur E. Sanders are permitted to divert underground water from

the basin area in which the wells of these protestants, and that proposed to be

2.
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constructed by the Sanders, are located and use the same on land which is in no
way connected with the underground water reservoir from which the water is to
be withdrawn , these protestants will suffer irreparable damage. That this pro-
test is filed for the purpose of asking that the State Engineer halt any proposed

construction under Permit No. G-1466 and afford these protestants and others

similarly situated an opportunity for a full and complete hearing on the questions
and issues set forth in this protest. |

5.. A copy of this protest has been served upon Robert E. Sanders
and Arthur E. Sanders by mail addressed to them at Route 1, Box 123,
The Dalles, Oregon.

WHEREFORE, these protestants pray that any well-drilling work
proposed under the Sanders® permit be halted or postponed until such time
as the State Engineer shall set a time for a hearing on the matters and issues

herein raised, and give these protestants and others similarly situated an

opportunity to be heard. ‘

Ul 7 e

|
\
Milton F. Martm br?é’of the Protestants }
l
|

‘A’A‘
Charles A.

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Wasco )
I, Milton F. Martin, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am one

of the owners of Martin Well No. 1 and Martin Well No. 2, covered by Permits

No. G-482 and No. G-485, that I am one of the protestants in the foregoing

Protest; that I have read the same and that it is true as I verily believe.
o7 - Z 777, e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this"Z‘v"ﬁ-day of May, 1960. {

Notary Public for Oregon th ég

My commission expires 3/23/62
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M—1-61 e
Permit No. ....... G -1466"/ _____
Application No. ..G-1600 County .. .Waseo
Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water
v e
1. Name . . Robert B, & Arthur B. Sanders 2 Address .Rt. 1, Box 123, The Dalles, Oregon
3. Source of supply ... ?anders'Jell/ __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Tributaryof ... .. . 9.913_3:@?_1?_1___3_1_19_! ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
1,22 = TT=7— A
4. Amount of Water ......................................................... 5. Priority date OctoberL. _____ L 959 _________________
e ! 79. 3
6. Use .. .trrigacvion gnd supp. ementa. 1rrloatlion j -/ 8 0&3 o T
god—the=timi srzoE ¥ provided further that in the event
R | tb.c_e._._ng.f.at_l_.g_r_l...@f_.__.____'..s...H@ll.___1_'.9?_1_1_1_13_9___;p___rﬁguc_f@}.qn___czi?.._th9...?.1;&_’93_1}“_9}___f__lf?ki.Qif___?br?fﬁ?}lﬁ‘___groek 3
o water from said well in addition to that appropriated within the limitations of the duty
| of water as fixed herein shall be discharged as ordersd by the watermaster into the cham
N} IQL‘U\ of Threemile COreek in the amount ne'c/e‘ssary to offsrat such reductiop and provided-further
QN m\}s! Location, of point of diversion F‘wus";* ............... oo 33 ........... o Rge. ... 13E, W. M;

VT \‘ C{/f’// 15 /C’C Q'/‘(’d j;LegalSLmdwwm ?{h tf)?‘;-ﬂ ﬁ "'/ CAy SBc, 73 -
n a e per

\8. The description of land given below cor espo show mlt covering the land to be

Q. ) irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.
oS i mamette Meredian " EER 0S| T Doscribed it Peemit | Actually Seigied |
NGW y : ° ” =) /
Land: 1N 13E 33 SWi NWi 27,0 d
N SWh 3.0 |
Supplemental irprigation under Permit No. 26133.
1N 138 22 NE; Mg 39.5 1. ¢
SE; MW+ 36.2
NEi SWi 31.9
SE; SWi 21.2
NJ‘J,—- Sq‘Jl 6.6 ..
Sw,—( Di‘_‘.? 36 09
27 NW NE% ' L6 —
20 9,7
that the ampunt of water rediverted from the channel of Threemile Creek shall not
exceed the pmount byl which the flow of Threemile Creek at the point |of rediversion
is fincreasef above the natural flow by the éperation of |said well, F : -

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
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3600° X 3t A R

_______ p/v;/ : /7}%- 5 62‘, n"-f‘ff’*ﬂ"‘sz///‘C/,*—5'4/(/.('62‘_5
& /L/ Cﬂ/t"r‘[ D/ ;//fff _________________________________________________________________________________________________________

............................................................................

‘{:%L/_{.m{‘/{ ............................ , do hereby certify that I have made
— X
o) - day

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return this form without [/
your signature, with a full report by letter.

VPN A L Ay A F
&z.’(j_f,.’_[/.C..gf.;;{;_?az.{g.}:éf O el 2 adl

(Title)

State Printing 37289
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Application ) PROTEST OF S. A. SKIRVING and CECYL
No. G-1600 and Permit ) SKIRVING, HUSBAND AND WIFE; and
No. G-1466, issued in the ) JOHN H. SKIRVING and BETTY JANE
names of ROBERT E. SANDERS ) SKIRVING, HUSBAND AND WIFE.

and ARTHUR E. SANDERS. )

Come now the protestants, S. A. Skirving and Cecyl Skirving‘, husband
and wife, and John H. Skirving and Betty Jane Skirving, husband and wife, and
respectfully present their protest against Application No. G-1600 and Permit
No. G-1466, filed by and issued to Robert E. Sanders and Arthur E. Sanders,

Route 1, Box 123, The Dalles, Oregon, authorizing them to drill a well and

appropriate therefrom 2. 7 cubic feet of water per second, said well to be 8 inches

in diameter and of an estimated depth of 200 feet near Three Mile Creek, a
tributary of the Columbia River, located 480 feet South and 150 feet East from
the One Quarter Section corner of Sections 32 and 33, Township 1 North,
Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian in Wasco County, Oregon, to be
known as the "Sanders Well". The application for the permit was filed in the
QOffice of the State Engineer October 12, amended November 3, 1959; and the
permit issued November 20, 1959, with a priority date of October 12, 1959.
This protest is filed for the following reasons;

1. These protestants received no notice or opportunity to be heard or
protest the application and subsequent issuance of the permit above described,
and were thus effectively deprived of their right to protest the application for
the permit while the same was pending.

2. That these protestants are the owners and holders of Application
No. G-161 ar_1d Permit No. G-233 and Application No. G-712 and Permit No.
G-620, covering a well located 2862 feet South and 430 feet East from the
Northwest corner of Section 32, Township 1 North, Range 13 East of the
Willamette Meridian in Wasco County, and being located less than one mile
from the well proposed to be constructed by Robert E. Sanders and Arthur E.
Sanders under Permit No. G-1466. The protestants' permit authorizes the

1.

PHIPPS AND PHIPPS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
THE DALLES, OREGON
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appropriation of water from an artesian source, and the withdrawal of 3. 46
cubic feet per second with a priority date on the last numbered permit of
July 31, 1957. That the protestants have constructed a well at said location
of a diameter of 8 inches with a depth of 805 feet, and have installed 2,000
feet of buried 6-inch pipe and 4,000 feet of buried 4-inch pipe and additional
footage of portable lateral line complete with sprinklers and valves, and a
15-horsepower booster pump, and prepared land for irrigation, all at a cost of
more than $25,000. 00, and are now appropriating water from said well through
said irrigation system for said purposes, and are irrigating a total of 277 acres
of land.

3. That the well belonging to these protestants is located - less
than one mile from the location of the proposed well of Robert E. and Arthur E.
Sanders and that if said individuals are permitted to construct the well de-
scribed in their application and permit, it will drain the water from the area of
these protestants' well, destroy its value and cause these protestants a financial
loss of more than $25,000.00 and deprive them of future potential profits and

benefits to which they are justly entitled.

4, That while the well proposed to be constructed by Robert E. and
Arthur E. Sanders is located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter
of Section 33, Township 1 North, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian,
said individuals propose to irrigate only 30 acres in said Section 33, and pro- |
pose to divert the water to be obtained from their well at said location into Three;
‘
Mile Creek and to irrigate approximately 180 acres of land located in Sections
22 and 27, Township 1 North, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, a dis-
tance of approximately three miles from the location of the well., That if
Robert E. and Arthur E. Sanders are permitted to divert underground water from
the basin area in which the well of these protestants, and that proposed to be
constructed by the Sanders, is located and use the same on land which is in no |
way connected with the underground water reservoir from which the water is to
be withdrawn, these protestants will suffer irreparable damage. That this pro-
test is filed for the purpose of asking that the State Engineer halt any proposed
construction under Permit No. G-1466 and afford these protestants and others

2 -
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similarly situated an opportunity for a full and complete hearing on the questions

and issues set forth in this protest.

5. A copy of this protest has been served upon Robert E. Sanders
and Arthur E. Sanders by mail addressed to them at Route 1, Box 123,
The Dalles, Oregon.

WHEREFORE, these protestants pray that any well-drilling work
proposed under the Sanders' permit be halted or postponed until such time
as the State Engineer shall set a time for a hearing on the matters and issues
herein raised, and give these protestants and others similarly situated an

opportunity to be heard.

A

S. A._Skirving; one of t}ie Protestants

Charles A. Phlpps, of Attorﬁeyj@ for Protestants

STATE OF OREGON ;
Ss.

* County of Wasco )

I, S. A. Skirving, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am one
of the owners of the Skirving Well covered by Permits No. G-233 and G-620,
that I am one of the protestants in the foregoing Protest; that I have read the

same and that it is true as I verily believe.

Fa i S rZa A,

P
.I.

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisf;*f{-day of May, 1960.

s vy

Notary Public for Oregon f,
My commission expires 3/23/62.




